en Service Manual Coffee Machine
EF 473
EF 474
Essenza FS
2Service Manual EF 473 / EF 474 enVersion 1.0
Contents
Preface _____________________________ 3
Main Components__________________ 4

• Serial number
• Bar code (Krups)
Serial number codification
Example: 0527 8074 7305 9100 015
05278 production date: 278th day of year 2005
07 machine partner codification
473 machine type
05 voltage / mains plug version
9 color version
1 production site
0001 incremental number per production day
5 checksum number
0
0
4
3
8
0
1
1260W 50Hz
MADE IN SWITZERLAND
0527 8044 7405 2100 015
Typ: KOENIG Capri Automatic 03165
220-240V~
KOENIG APPARATE AG ZÜRICH 05105
1260W 50Hz
Made in Switzerland
0
0
4
3
8
0
9
ref 11244
0527 8064 7405 2100 017
MAGIMIX M100 AUTO
220-240V
Fabriqué en Suisse
1260W 50Hz
XN210540/1M0-4005
MADE IN SWITZERLAND
0
0
4
4
1
64
TYPE XN 2105
0527 8054 7305 4100 017
220-240V~
0
0
4
4
2
1
7
1260W 50Hz
MADE IN SWITZERLAND
0527 8074 7305 9100 015
NESPRESSO Type C100
220-240V~
1260W 50Hz
MADE IN SWITZERLAND
0
0
4
4
0
74
TURMIX AG, 8645 Jona, Switzerland
0527 8084 7305 9100 016
220-240V~
Turmix TX150